BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American Water
Company’s Request for Authority to Implement
a General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer
Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas

File No. WR-2011-0337, et al.

MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT
AND CANCELLATION OF TARIFFS

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company (MAWC), and, in accordance with
Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) Rule 4 CSR 240-2.080(16), moves the
Commission for expedited treatment of MAWCs tariff sheet, filed on March 15, 2012:

1. On March 7, 2012 (effective March 16, 2012), the Commission issued its Order
Approving Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement.

2. As part of the Approved Non-Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement, signatories
asked that new rates be allowed to go into effect on April 1, 2012.

3. On March 15, 2012, MAWC filed tariffs sheets in order to comply with Paragraph
9 of the Commission Order (Sewer Service — P.S.C. MO. NO. 7, P.S.C. MO. NO. 8, P.S.C. MO.
NO. 10, P.S.C. MO. NO. 12, P.S.C. MO. NO. 14, Water Service — P.S.C. MO. NO. 9, P.S.C.
MO. NO. 11, P.S.C. MO. NO. 13, P.S.C. MO. NO. 15).

3. Accordingly, MAWC seeks the Commission’s order allowing the proposed tariff
sheet to go into effect on April 1, 2012.

4, The subject tariff sheet and this Motion have been filed as soon as possible after
the issuance of the Commission’s Order.

5. Further and in conjunction with the above matter, MAWC requests cancellation of

tariff books St. Louis County — P.S.C. MO No. 6, Jefferson City — P.S.C. MO No. 3, Missouri



Cities — P.S.C. MO No. 4, Joplin — P.S.C. MO No. 2, St. Joseph — P.S.C. MO No. 1, and Warren
County Water — P.S.C. MO No. 7.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, MAWC respectfully requests the Commission
to grant MAWC’s Motion for Expedited Treatment and Cancellation of Tariffs and approve
MAWC’s proposed tariff sheets April 1, 2012, or as soon thereafter as the Commission finds to

be reasonable and cancel MAWC’s tariff books.

Respectfully submitted,

3 "‘*--..(:)\-J——\_ \ W
eicharf—J MBE #59479
Corporate Counsel & Assistant Secretary
Missouri-American Water Company
727 Craig Road
St. Louis, MO 63141
John.reichart@amwater.com

ATTORNEY FOR
MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent
by electronic mail on March 15, 2010, to the following:

Office of the Public Counsel Missouri Public Service Missouri Public Service

Lewis Mills Commission Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Rachel Lewis Office General Counsel

P.O. Box 2230 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 200 Madison Street, Suite 800

Jefferson City, MO 65102 P.O. Box 360 P.O. Box 360

opcservice@ded.mo.gov Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Rachel.Lewis@psc.mo.gov GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Missouri-American Water Company Missouri-American Water Company Missouri-American Water Company

Dean L Cooper W R England Tracy Elzemeyer

312 East Capitol 312 East Capitol Avenue 727 Craig Road

P.O. Box 456 P.O. Box 456 Saint Louis, MO 63141

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102 Tracy.Elzemeyer@amwater.com
dcooper@brydonlaw.com trip@brydonlaw.com

Missouri-American Water Company Public Water Supply District No.1  Public Water Supply District No. 1

John J Reichart of Andrew County of Andrew County

727 Craig Road James M Fischer Larry W Dority

St. Louis, MO 63141 101 Madison Street, Suite 400 101 Madison, Suite 400

john.reichart@amwater.com Jefferson City, MO 65101 Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com Iwdority@sprintmail.com

Public Water Supply District No. 2 Public Water Supply District No. 2 Triumph Foods, LLC

of Andrew County of Andrew County Lisa A Gilbreath

James M Fischer Larry W Dority 4520 Main, Suite 1100

101 Madison Street, Suite 400 101 Madison, Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64111
Jefferson City, MO 65101 Jefferson City, MO 65101 lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com
jfischerpc@aol.com Iwdority@sprintmail.com

Triumph Foods, LLC Utility Workers Union of America AG Processing, Inc

Karl Zobrist Local 335 Stuart Conrad

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Michael A Evans 3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111 7730 Carondelet, Suite 200 Kansas City, MO 64111
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com St. Louis, MO 63105 stucon@fcplaw.com

mevans@hammondshinners.com

BJC HealthCare City of Brunswick City of Brunswick

Lisa C Langeneckert James M Fischer Larry W Dority

600 Washington Avenue, 15th Floor 101 Madison Street, Suite 400 101 Madison, Suite 400
St. Louis, MO 63101-1313 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Jefferson City, MO 65101

llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com jfischerpc@aol.com Iwdority@sprintmail.com



City of Jefferson City, Missouri
Mark W Comley

601 Monroe Street., Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

City of Riverside, Missouri
Joseph P Bednar

308 E High St Suite 222
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jbednar@spencerfane.com

City of Warrensburg, Missouri
Leland B Curtis

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com

Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer
District (MSD)

J. Kent Lowry

3405 West Truman, Suite 210
Jefferson City, MO 65109
klowry@armstrongteasdale.com

City of Joplin, Missouri
Marc H Ellinger

308 E. High Street, Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
mellinger@blitzbardgett.com

City of Riverside, Missouri
Eric Steinle

1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400
Kansas City, MO 64106-2140
esteinle@spencerfane.com

Empire District Electric Company,
The

Craig S Johnseon

304 E. High Street, Ste. 200

P.O. Box 1670

Jefferson City, MO 65102
cj@cjaslaw.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

City of Joplin, Missouri
Thomas R Schwarz

308 E High Street, Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

City of St. Joseph, Missouri
William D Steinmeier

2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
wds@wdspc.com

Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer
District (MSD)

Byron E Francis

7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800
St. Louis, MO 63105
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com




